
Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s a Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s a

49,864,838 31,527,728 7,098,723 4,602,812 2,584,884 4,050,691 49,218,145 34,004,494 4,657,266 35,119,015

Total, Alaska 68,853 41,850 10,622 5,099 2,846 8,436 64,509 43,144 4,867 43,570

48,370 29,005 7,810 3,555 2,035 5,965 45,537 30,195 3,383 30,225
2,280 1,245 560 170 75 230 2,116 1,320 164 1,410
1,775 1,150 215 125 70 215 1,820 1,302 124 1,170
1,570 955 330 100 45 140 1,509 1,000 94 980
3,620 2,180 590 290 140 420 3,421 2,246 287 2,375

35 10 10 5 0 10 28 6 3 10

45 15 10 5 0 15 33 16 3 10
2,360 1,425 365 180 80 310 2,310 1,535 171 1,475
3,385 1,905 655 250 135 440 3,098 2,006 241 2,070

590 300 150 30 10 100 547 333 28 310
270 180 65 10 5 10 265 187 14 180

470 350 40 25 25 30 518 403 29 360
380 170 110 20 10 70 318 171 17 180

1,510 950 205 110 60 185 1,557 1,057 113 965
1,240 915 110 70 60 85 1,329 1,020 77 905
1,510 1,050 160 115 65 120 1,597 1,192 125 1,110

790 520 100 55 30 85 800 579 51 540
115 80 15 5 5 10 123 89 9 85
340 150 105 15 10 60 285 148 14 160
280 165 50 10 10 45 255 167 11 160
195 130 20 10 10 25 200 148 13 125

270 115 80 25 5 45 245 120 24 130
450 165 195 20 10 60 398 165 19 175
25 20 5 0 0 0 27 22 1 20
35 15 5 5 5 5 24 14 3 20
15 10 0 0 5 0 13 9 1 10

15 5 5 0 0 5 9 3 1 5
35 25 0 5 0 5 30 23 3 20
65 20 10 15 5 15 34 15 7 30
35 15 5 5 0 10 18 9 3 20
90 40 5 15 5 25 46 25 6 45

25 10 0 5 5 5 16 10 2 15
390 240 65 25 25 35 366 250 23 230
50 30 5 5 0 10 48 30 5 35

450 200 35 55 30 130 299 167 34 255
40 15 5 0 5 15 19 9 1 15

60 20 5 10 5 20 33 13 5 30
15 10 0 0 0 5 17 13 1 10
30 15 5 0 0 10 23 12 1 10

755 495 105 40 35 80 717 495 40 490
60 35 10 5 5 5 53 37 5 40

15 5 5 0 0 5 16 7 3 5
105 85 5 5 5 5 107 88 3 80
165 105 20 20 5 15 150 103 19 110
280 195 30 20 10 25 283 207 22 210
15 5 0 0 0 10 8 4 0 5

265 160 20 20 10 55 231 157 17 170
1,690 1,085 225 100 55 225 1,670 1,150 108 1,055

30 20 0 5 5 0 17 11 3 25
15 10 0 0 0 5 13 10 0 10
15 5 0 5 0 5 9 5 2 10

85 35 10 10 5 25 57 26 9 45
45 10 5 5 5 20 23 7 3 20

130 85 15 10 10 10 100 72 7 85
80 60 5 5 0 10 93 75 6 60

175 130 20 10 10 5 163 120 10 125

Alaska

99588

(Continued)
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99566
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99557
99559

99550
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99540
99545
99548

99549

99521
99522

99523
99524

99517

99518
99519
99520

99511
99514
99515
99516

99507
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99510

99503
99504
99505

99506

All areas b

Anchorage
99501
99502

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2007

Field office and
ZIP Code
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Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s a Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s a

Alaska

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2007

Field office and
ZIP Code

30 15 0 5 0 10 14 7 2 15
15 10 0 0 0 5 12 10 1 15
15 10 0 5 0 0 12 7 3 10

1,385 885 215 90 65 130 1,284 872 83 905
95 40 5 15 5 30 56 24 13 50

40 35 5 0 0 0 36 31 1 30
35 20 5 5 0 5 21 12 4 20
15 5 0 5 0 5 8 5 2 10
50 20 5 5 10 10 28 17 2 25

370 220 80 20 20 30 352 227 17 220

1,745 1,050 295 130 80 190 1,694 1,115 135 1,070
45 30 5 5 0 5 45 29 6 35
50 35 5 0 5 5 51 39 1 30
65 25 10 5 10 15 38 17 2 25

1,040 665 135 65 40 135 949 665 61 670

45 20 0 5 5 15 23 12 4 25
70 20 0 15 5 30 33 15 8 35
25 10 0 5 5 5 18 12 3 20
15 10 5 0 0 0 13 11 0 10
25 5 0 5 0 15 14 5 2 5

45 25 5 5 0 10 39 25 4 25
65 30 5 5 5 20 33 19 1 30

215 105 60 10 10 30 190 106 9 105
35 20 5 5 0 5 25 17 2 25
30 20 5 5 0 0 30 21 3 20

70 30 0 15 5 20 45 24 7 45
65 40 10 10 0 5 73 50 8 45
45 15 5 10 5 10 25 12 3 25

280 155 50 30 10 35 281 170 35 150
45 20 0 10 5 10 23 15 4 25

55 20 5 10 10 10 29 16 4 30
295 195 45 15 15 25 277 193 16 190
15 5 0 5 0 5 9 4 4 10
45 20 0 5 10 10 24 14 2 30
30 10 5 10 0 5 24 11 6 15

25 20 5 0 0 0 20 16 0 15
2,640 1,615 355 215 115 340 2,442 1,620 212 1,685

65 20 10 10 5 20 29 11 3 30
410 255 75 30 15 35 401 258 36 255
15 10 0 0 0 5 13 10 1 10

2,930 1,690 535 215 125 365 2,738 1,732 212 1,735
65 25 5 15 5 15 32 15 5 40
15 5 0 0 0 10 9 5 1 10
20 10 0 5 0 5 11 6 2 10
75 30 10 5 5 25 50 24 4 35

50 25 5 10 0 10 36 22 5 30
50 30 5 5 0 10 50 33 5 30
35 15 0 5 5 10 19 13 2 20

110 85 10 5 5 5 106 86 3 80
495 315 85 30 15 50 475 317 28 315

35 10 0 0 5 20 14 6 1 10
2,075 1,295 345 155 105 175 2,051 1,372 160 1,335

560 375 80 20 35 50 529 385 19 350
205 115 35 20 10 25 188 119 16 120
15 5 0 0 0 10 9 5 1 5
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99637

99630
99631

99632
99633
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(Continued)

OASDI Beneficiaries by State and ZIP Code, 2007

16



Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s a Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s a
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OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2007

Field office and
ZIP Code

225 135 35 20 10 25 204 126 17 130
15 10 0 0 5 0 13 7 1 10

100 40 10 10 10 30 53 27 6 55
30 10 0 5 5 10 16 8 1 15
45 15 5 5 5 15 23 10 3 20

45 20 0 5 5 15 23 14 1 25
20 10 0 0 0 10 12 8 1 10
90 55 15 5 5 10 82 52 7 55
45 30 5 5 0 5 48 34 5 35

315 200 45 15 10 45 321 218 18 200

1,530 890 280 105 60 195 1,456 918 107 880
485 300 85 30 20 50 438 290 29 300
25 10 0 5 0 10 12 6 1 15
25 20 5 0 0 0 24 17 0 20
45 25 10 0 5 5 36 22 2 30

80 45 15 10 5 5 78 48 8 50
20 15 0 0 5 0 20 13 0 15

11,465 6,855 1,580 920 495 1,615 10,590 6,953 878 7,175
30 10 5 5 0 10 18 7 2 10
55 15 5 5 5 25 24 8 2 15

115 55 10 15 10 25 92 49 12 70
1,880 1,090 340 170 75 205 1,787 1,158 176 1,205

20 5 0 0 0 15 15 4 0 5

30 5 5 5 0 15 24 7 2 5
1,265 755 225 90 45 150 1,211 764 93 740

220 155 30 15 5 15 237 174 20 160
790 525 125 50 25 65 804 577 44 540
585 410 75 30 20 50 586 430 32 400

1,640 1,055 200 120 75 190 1,564 1,080 127 1,085
190 125 25 15 5 20 195 138 13 115
165 120 30 5 0 10 166 120 6 105
635 415 90 40 30 60 632 434 38 410
120 70 25 5 5 15 92 55 6 75

55 30 10 5 0 10 49 28 7 25
25 15 0 5 0 5 17 11 1 20
25 15 5 0 0 5 25 14 1 15
15 10 0 0 0 5 12 7 1 10

325 155 45 30 10 85 363 198 32 175

70 55 5 5 5 0 67 50 5 50
45 10 5 10 0 20 29 8 6 20
40 25 5 5 5 0 32 22 4 30
30 20 10 0 0 0 31 22 0 15
20 15 0 5 0 0 18 15 2 15

20 5 0 5 0 10 15 6 2 5
500 310 60 40 35 55 426 293 37 335
45 35 5 5 0 0 43 29 5 30
30 15 0 5 0 10 21 12 4 20
45 35 5 0 5 0 33 29 0 35

60 35 0 5 10 10 51 32 6 40
60 30 5 5 5 15 36 22 2 30
65 45 5 5 5 5 72 54 4 40
60 30 5 5 5 15 56 33 3 25
15 5 0 5 0 5 9 5 2 10

99743
99744
99745

99739
99740

99741
99742

99733
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99737
99738
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99727
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99720
99721
99722
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99711
99712
99714

99716

99707
99708

99709
99710

99702

99703
99705
99706

99659
99671
99684
99701

99693

99694
99695

Fairbanks

99687
99688
99690
99692

99682
99683
99685
99686

Anchorage (cont.)

(Continued)
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99678
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Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s a Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s a

Alaska

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2007

Field office and
ZIP Code

35 15 5 0 5 10 21 11 2 20
30 15 5 10 0 0 40 19 11 20
20 10 5 0 0 5 14 6 2 10
35 20 5 0 5 5 29 20 1 25
55 15 5 5 5 25 31 11 4 20

265 135 30 20 10 70 212 121 18 145
30 15 5 0 0 10 22 9 2 15
25 20 0 0 5 0 16 13 1 15
30 20 0 5 0 5 18 13 3 25
20 5 5 0 0 10 21 9 1 10

130 90 15 10 5 10 114 82 9 85
65 20 5 15 5 20 44 18 9 35

345 205 30 30 10 70 317 220 29 220
60 30 0 10 5 15 43 23 7 40
40 25 0 5 5 5 22 17 2 25

40 25 0 5 5 5 24 17 3 30
70 35 5 10 0 20 64 36 8 40
30 15 5 0 0 10 23 11 2 15

100 35 5 5 10 45 39 20 3 40
55 20 5 5 5 20 31 14 4 25

25 15 5 0 0 5 14 9 1 10
60 25 5 10 5 15 39 22 6 35
15 5 0 5 0 5 12 5 3 15
20 10 0 5 0 5 11 6 1 10
30 15 5 5 0 5 21 14 3 15

25 10 5 5 0 5 19 8 3 15
275 180 40 20 15 20 232 156 19 195
55 30 5 5 5 10 59 37 6 35
15 5 0 0 0 10 8 3 1 5
25 15 0 0 0 10 14 8 1 15

25 10 5 0 0 10 14 6 1 10
35 15 5 5 5 5 20 11 4 20
20 10 0 5 0 5 12 7 1 10
15 5 0 5 0 5 18 8 4 5
25 10 5 0 0 10 26 15 0 15

5,885 3,925 775 395 175 615 5,459 3,930 396 4,025
90 55 15 10 0 10 84 56 10 60

2,005 1,310 285 140 60 210 1,821 1,279 133 1,340
380 260 55 25 10 30 349 257 28 270
395 270 45 25 10 45 391 293 27 260
180 30 30 5 0 115 112 31 5 35

70 45 10 5 0 10 47 33 4 45
160 125 15 5 5 10 166 133 8 125
235 160 35 15 10 15 216 156 15 165
55 45 5 0 0 5 47 39 0 40

425 295 60 35 15 20 391 280 36 300

155 100 30 10 5 10 143 100 6 105
105 70 15 5 5 10 97 65 6 75
25 20 5 0 0 0 25 19 0 15

460 330 50 25 15 40 458 358 24 315
1,040 735 110 80 35 80 997 749 80 800

80 55 10 5 5 5 80 53 11 55
25 20 0 5 0 0 27 22 3 20

(Continued)
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99826
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99784

99785
99786
99788
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99776
99777
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99771
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99766
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99762
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99756
99758

99747
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99750

99746
Fairbanks (cont.)
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Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s a Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s a

Alaska

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2007

Field office and
ZIP Code

2,940 1,940 435 205 135 225 2,913 2,061 209 2,000
1,570 1,025 240 100 75 130 1,556 1,105 99 1,060

35 25 5 5 0 0 36 24 3 20
65 40 10 5 5 5 57 40 6 40

200 125 35 10 5 25 200 132 10 125
60 35 10 5 0 10 45 30 3 40

35 25 5 0 5 0 25 18 0 20
130 85 20 5 10 10 127 89 9 90
180 105 35 25 5 10 186 119 21 115
180 125 20 10 15 10 187 143 11 120
405 295 45 35 10 20 415 304 42 310
70 50 5 5 5 5 63 48 5 50

a.

b.

Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

CONTACT: Diane Wallace (410) 965-0165.

99929
99950

SOURCE:  Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE:  To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

99923
99925

99928

99918
99919
99921
99922

Ketchikan
99901

99926
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